
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 26 Apr 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Berkshire 1337 1077 120 140

2 Hertfordshire 1304 1034 140 130

3 Nottinghamshire 1114 944 100 70

4 Tyne & Wear 1101 886 130 85

5 Birmingham 1083 913 50 120

6 Donegal 1052 867 85 100

7 Powys 996 826 110 60

8 Cheshire 981 801 70 110

9 Avon 968 798 85 85

10 Derbyshire 925 815 60 50

11 West Yorkshire 762 722 0 40



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 26 Apr 2015
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 15 Kaie Chambers-Brown Birmingham 292 100 94 98
2 9 Elliott Thorne Berkshire 287 97 92 98
3 43 Chenna Okoh Hertfordshire 282 100 82 100
4 12 Charlie Ashdown-Taylor Berkshire 271 83 96 92
5 53 Joss Moffatt Nottinghamshire 268 90 86 92
6 11 Adam Day Berkshire 267 97 100 70
7 60 George Thomas Powys 261 97 78 86
8 46 Peter Keefe Hertfordshire 260 79 98 83
9 67 Joe Halpin Tyne & Wear 258 92 97 69

10 17 Henry Thorneywork Birmingham 255 85 82 88
11 22 Lewis Palin Cheshire 253 94 89 70
12 8 David Dhanraj Berkshire 252 85 71 96

13= 1 Alex Crofts Avon 246 90 66 90
13= 45 Morgan Baidoo Hertfordshire 246 90 60 96
13= 47 Jackson Cowans Hertfordshire 246 81 71 94
16= 39 Thomas Mullen Donegal 245 83 90 72
16= 79 Joel Clarke Individual 245 79 97 69
18= 44 Daniel Hopper Hertfordshire 243 74 85 84
18= 55 Leo Tang Nottinghamshire 243 88 76 79
20 75 Tobi Adeniji West Yorkshire 241 77 64 100
21 54 Nathan Langley Nottinghamshire 240 62 100 78
22 13 Sam Russell Berkshire 237 71 80 86
23 10 Jaiquarn Ballah Berkshire 230 97 44 89
24 64 Lewis McManus Tyne & Wear 228 90 68 70
25 36 Naseer Sherzad Donegal 225 81 55 89
26 29 George Dave Derbyshire 222 59 84 79
27 37 Liam Keane Donegal 220 70 70 80
28 68 Tom Craig Tyne & Wear 218 94 64 60
29 31 Will Collings Derbyshire 211 65 71 75
30 48 Ben Lloyd Hertfordshire 209 75 52 82

31= 2 Henry Cox Avon 202 70 57 75
31= 18 Elliott Jones Birmingham 202 86 62 54
33 27 Ethan Milligan Cheshire 200 48 58 94
34 62 Warren Roberts Powys 197 52 85 60
35 30 Scott Ram Derbyshire 195 75 44 76
36 52 Ben Burnham Nottinghamshire 193 55 92 46
37 6 Josh Bailey Avon 192 59 71 62
38 26 Frank Roe Cheshire 190 50 74 66
39 33 Jack Berwick Derbyshire 187 64 40 83
40 61 Llyr Griffiths Powys 185 71 62 52
41 59 Iolo Jones Powys 183 64 78 41
42 69 Ian Wildish Tyne & Wear 182 65 71 46
43 66 Lewis Liddle Tyne & Wear 178 64 50 64
44 40 Pat Loughrey Donegal 177 42 94 41

45= 58 Tom Gregory Powys 171 55 72 44
45= 72 Te-Naawe Douglas West Yorkshire 171 77 46 48
47 34 Adam Berwick Derbyshire 168 55 55 58



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 26 Apr 2015
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

48= 38 Jordan Burns Donegal 167 46 57 64
48= 57 Sam Davies Powys 167 40 71 56
50 20 Sam Chance Birmingham 164 40 88 36

51= 51 David Allcock Nottinghamshire 163 45 44 74
51= 65 Cameron Mather Tyne & Wear 163 55 48 60
51= 74 Matthew Crorken West Yorkshire 163 36 89 38
54= 16 Will Edwards Birmingham 159 38 80 41
54= 50 Sam Fairweather Nottinghamshire 159 70 48 41
56= 3 Adam Major Avon 158 60 42 56
56= 4 Fred North Avon 158 55 51 52
56= 25 Joshua Stubbs Cheshire 158 55 57 46
59= 19 Ross Beale Birmingham 154 68 36 50
59= 28 Chris Larkin Cheshire 154 50 38 66
61 76 Thomas Jackson West Yorkshire 147 44 57 46
62 24 Luke Southerton Cheshire 146 45 51 50
63 5 Christian Sweeney Avon 138 38 40 60
64 41 Pauric Harold Donegal 134 42 38 54
65 32 Cyrus Clarke Derbyshire 130 48 44 38

66= 14 George Mbofana Berkshire 0
66= 21 Will Edwards Birmingham 0
66= 42 Fionn Gallagher Donegal 0
66= 56 James Dwyer Nottinghamshire 0
66= 71 Tariq Said West Yorkshire 0
66= 77 William Blake West Yorkshire 0
66= 78 Jack Howlett Individual 0



Team Results Avon (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 26 Apr 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Berkshire 1337 1077 120 140

2 Hertfordshire 1304 1034 140 130

3 Nottinghamshire 1114 944 100 70

4 Tyne & Wear 1101 886 130 85

5 Birmingham 1083 913 50 120

6 Donegal 1052 867 85 100

7 Powys 996 826 110 60

8 Cheshire 981 801 70 110

9 Avon 968 798 85 85

10 Derbyshire 925 815 60 50

11 West Yorkshire 762 722 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Alex Crofts 2LR 19.7 19.7 5= 90
1 Alex Crofts S 9.30 9.15 9.45 9.45 18 66
1 Alex Crofts STJ 7.95 7.89 7.97 7.97 6 90
2 Henry Cox 2LR 20.5 20.5 15= 70
2 Henry Cox SB 74 74 21= 57
2 Henry Cox SLJ 2.36 2.44 2.46 2.46 13= 75
3 Adam Major 2LR 20.7 20.7 21 60
3 Adam Major S 7.17 6.78 7.31 7.31 30 42
3 Adam Major SLJ 2.24 2.24 2.28 2.28 23 56
4 Fred North 4LR 43.7 43.7 23= 55
4 Fred North SB 72 72 25= 51
4 Fred North STJ 6.88 6.92 6.68 6.92 25 52
5 Christian Sweeney 4LR 45.8 45.8 32 38
5 Christian Sweeney S 6.57 6.00 7.23 7.23 31 40
5 Christian Sweeney SLJ 2.26 2.34 2.20 2.34 20= 60
6 Josh Bailey 4LR 43.5 43.5 21= 59
6 Josh Bailey SB 78 78 13= 71
6 Josh Bailey STJ 7.02 7.11 7.15 7.15 20 62



Team Results Berkshire (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 26 Apr 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Berkshire 1337 1077 120 140

2 Hertfordshire 1304 1034 140 130

3 Nottinghamshire 1114 944 100 70

4 Tyne & Wear 1101 886 130 85

5 Birmingham 1083 913 50 120

6 Donegal 1052 867 85 100

7 Powys 996 826 110 60

8 Cheshire 981 801 70 110

9 Avon 968 798 85 85

10 Derbyshire 925 815 60 50

11 West Yorkshire 762 722 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
8 David Dhanraj 2LR 19.8 19.8 8= 85
8 David Dhanraj SB 78 78 13= 71
8 David Dhanraj STJ 7.99 8.27 7.90 8.27 3 96
9 Elliott Thorne 2LR 19.5 19.5 2= 97
9 Elliott Thorne S 12.02 11.85 11.33 12.02 5 92
9 Elliott Thorne SLJ 2.70 2.66 2.76 2.76 2 98

10 Jaiquarn Ballah 2LR 19.5 19.5 2= 97
10 Jaiquarn Ballah SB 70 70 28= 44
10 Jaiquarn Ballah SLJ 2.47 2.56 2.54 2.56 6= 89
11 Adam Day 4LR 40.8 40.8 2= 97
11 Adam Day SB 89 89 1 100
11 Adam Day STJ 7.20 7.25 0.00 7.25 15= 70
12 Charlie Ashdown-Taylor 4LR 42.3 42.3 9= 83
12 Charlie Ashdown-Taylor S 12.69 12.12 12.39 12.69 3 96
12 Charlie Ashdown-Taylor SLJ 2.58 2.62 2.60 2.62 5 92
13 Sam Russell 4LR 42.6 42.6 15= 71
13 Sam Russell S 9.89 9.88 10.83 10.83 11 80
13 Sam Russell STJ 7.50 7.26 7.70 7.70 8 86
14 George Mbofana 2LR 20.0 20.0
14 George Mbofana SLJ 2.46 2.36 2.40 2.46



Team Results Birmingham (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 26 Apr 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Berkshire 1337 1077 120 140

2 Hertfordshire 1304 1034 140 130

3 Nottinghamshire 1114 944 100 70

4 Tyne & Wear 1101 886 130 85

5 Birmingham 1083 913 50 120

6 Donegal 1052 867 85 100

7 Powys 996 826 110 60

8 Cheshire 981 801 70 110

9 Avon 968 798 85 85

10 Derbyshire 925 815 60 50

11 West Yorkshire 762 722 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
15 Kaie Chambers-Brown 2LR 19.0 19.0 1 100
15 Kaie Chambers-Brown S 0.00 12.65 11.88 12.65 4 94
15 Kaie Chambers-Brown STJ 8.04 8.53 8.67 8.67 2 98
16 Will Edwards 2LR 23.7 23.7 32 38
16 Will Edwards SB 80 80 11 80
16 Will Edwards STJ 6.43 6.63 6.43 6.63 30= 41
17 Henry Thorneywork 2LR 19.8 19.8 8= 85
17 Henry Thorneywork S 10.81 9.74 10.93 10.93 10 82
17 Henry Thorneywork STJ 7.70 7.68 7.95 7.95 7 88
18 Elliott Jones 4LR 42.1 42.1 8 86
18 Elliott Jones SB 76 76 20 62
18 Elliott Jones SLJ 2.12 2.26 2.20 2.26 24 54
19 Ross Beale 4LR 43.0 43.0 17 68
19 Ross Beale SB 66 66 33 36
19 Ross Beale SLJ 2.08 2.18 2.14 2.18 26 50
20 Sam Chance 4LR 45.7 45.7 31 40
20 Sam Chance S 11.37 11.39 11.01 11.39 7 88
20 Sam Chance SLJ 2.06 2.04 2.04 2.06 33 36



Team Results Cheshire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 26 Apr 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Berkshire 1337 1077 120 140

2 Hertfordshire 1304 1034 140 130

3 Nottinghamshire 1114 944 100 70

4 Tyne & Wear 1101 886 130 85

5 Birmingham 1083 913 50 120

6 Donegal 1052 867 85 100

7 Powys 996 826 110 60

8 Cheshire 981 801 70 110

9 Avon 968 798 85 85

10 Derbyshire 925 815 60 50

11 West Yorkshire 762 722 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
22 Lewis Palin 2LR 19.6 19.6 4 94
22 Lewis Palin SB 84 84 6= 89
22 Lewis Palin STJ 7.11 7.09 7.25 7.25 15= 70
24 Luke Southerton 2LR 21.4 21.4 28= 45
24 Luke Southerton SB 72 72 25= 51
24 Luke Southerton STJ 6.79 6.90 6.80 6.90 26 50
25 Joshua Stubbs 4LR 43.7 43.7 23= 55
25 Joshua Stubbs SB 74 74 21= 57
25 Joshua Stubbs SLJ 2.16 2.12 2.12 2.16 27= 46
26 Frank Roe 2LR 21.2 21.2 26 50
26 Frank Roe S 9.46 10.59 8.64 10.59 14 74
26 Frank Roe STJ 6.94 7.10 7.22 7.22 18 66
27 Ethan Milligan 4LR 44.7 44.7 27 48
27 Ethan Milligan S 8.98 9.02 8.55 9.02 22 58
27 Ethan Milligan SLJ 2.66 2.68 2.64 2.68 4 94
28 Chris Larkin 4LR 44.2 44.2 26 50
28 Chris Larkin S 6.83 6.90 7.10 7.10 32 38
28 Chris Larkin SLJ 2.30 2.32 2.40 2.40 18 66



Team Results Derbyshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 26 Apr 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Berkshire 1337 1077 120 140

2 Hertfordshire 1304 1034 140 130

3 Nottinghamshire 1114 944 100 70

4 Tyne & Wear 1101 886 130 85

5 Birmingham 1083 913 50 120

6 Donegal 1052 867 85 100

7 Powys 996 826 110 60

8 Cheshire 981 801 70 110

9 Avon 968 798 85 85

10 Derbyshire 925 815 60 50

11 West Yorkshire 762 722 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
29 George Dave 4LR 43.5 43.5 21= 59
29 George Dave S 9.29 10.92 10.96 10.96 9 84
29 George Dave SLJ 2.48 2.46 2.48 2.48 11= 79
30 Scott Ram 4LR 42.5 42.5 13= 75
30 Scott Ram SB 70 70 28= 44
30 Scott Ram STJ 7.09 7.38 7.15 7.38 13 76
31 Will Collings 4LR 43.2 43.2 18= 65
31 Will Collings SB 78 78 13= 71
31 Will Collings SLJ 2.46 2.36 2.46 2.46 13= 75
32 Cyrus Clarke 2LR 21.3 21.3 27 48
32 Cyrus Clarke S 7.38 7.29 7.32 7.38 29 44
32 Cyrus Clarke STJ 6.57 6.16 0.00 7.10 32 38
33 Jack Berwick 2LR 20.6 20.6 18= 64
33 Jack Berwick SB 69 69 31 40
33 Jack Berwick SLJ 2.52 2.48 2.40 2.52 9= 83
34 Adam Berwick 2LR 21.0 21.0 22= 55
34 Adam Berwick S 8.74 8.59 7.99 8.74 23= 55
34 Adam Berwick STJ 7.13 7.09 7.10 7.13 22 58



Team Results Donegal (grey)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 26 Apr 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Berkshire 1337 1077 120 140

2 Hertfordshire 1304 1034 140 130

3 Nottinghamshire 1114 944 100 70

4 Tyne & Wear 1101 886 130 85

5 Birmingham 1083 913 50 120

6 Donegal 1052 867 85 100

7 Powys 996 826 110 60

8 Cheshire 981 801 70 110

9 Avon 968 798 85 85

10 Derbyshire 925 815 60 50

11 West Yorkshire 762 722 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
36 Naseer Sherzad 2LR 20.0 20.0 10= 81
36 Naseer Sherzad S 8.74 8.59 7.99 8.74 23= 55
36 Naseer Sherzad SLJ 2.54 2.56 2.56 2.56 6= 89
37 Liam Keane 2LR 20.5 20.5 15= 70
37 Liam Keane S 9.97 10.11 9.38 10.11 16 70
37 Liam Keane STJ 7.35 0.00 7.42 7.42 11 80
38 Jordan Burns 4LR 44.9 44.9 28 46
38 Jordan Burns SB 74 74 21= 57
38 Jordan Burns STJ 6.98 6.92 7.19 7.19 19 64
39 Thomas Mullen 4LR 42.3 42.3 9= 83
39 Thomas Mullen S 11.75 10.34 0.00 11.75 6 90
39 Thomas Mullen SLJ 2.40 2.44 2.42 2.44 15 72
40 Pat Loughrey 4LR 45.3 45.3 30 42
40 Pat Loughrey SB 86 86 4 94
40 Pat Loughrey SLJ 2.12 2.14 2.06 2.14 30= 41
41 Pauric Harold 2LR 21.9 21.9 30 42
41 Pauric Harold SB 68 68 32 38
41 Pauric Harold STJ 6.94 6.86 0.00 6.94 24 54



Team Results Hertfordshire (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 26 Apr 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Berkshire 1337 1077 120 140

2 Hertfordshire 1304 1034 140 130

3 Nottinghamshire 1114 944 100 70

4 Tyne & Wear 1101 886 130 85

5 Birmingham 1083 913 50 120

6 Donegal 1052 867 85 100

7 Powys 996 826 110 60

8 Cheshire 981 801 70 110

9 Avon 968 798 85 85

10 Derbyshire 925 815 60 50

11 West Yorkshire 762 722 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
43 Chenna Okoh 4LR 39.7 39.7 1 100
43 Chenna Okoh SB 81 81 10 82
43 Chenna Okoh SLJ 2.82 2.86 2.76 2.86 1 100
44 Daniel Hopper 2LR 20.4 20.4 14 74
44 Daniel Hopper SB 82 82 8= 85
44 Daniel Hopper STJ 7.46 0.00 7.46 7.46 9 84
45 Morgan Baidoo 2LR 19.7 19.7 5= 90
45 Morgan Baidoo S 9.19 9.11 7.99 9.19 21 60
45 Morgan Baidoo SLJ 2.72 2.68 2.66 2.72 3 96
46 Peter Keefe 4LR 42.4 42.4 11= 79
46 Peter Keefe S 13.68 11.94 0.00 13.68 2 98
46 Peter Keefe SLJ 2.50 2.48 2.52 2.52 9= 83
47 Jackson Cowans 2LR 20.0 20.0 10= 81
47 Jackson Cowans SB 78 78 13= 71
47 Jackson Cowans STJ 8.19 8.01 8.17 8.19 4 94
48 Ben Lloyd 4LR 42.5 42.5 13= 75
48 Ben Lloyd S 0.00 0.00 7.81 7.81 25 52
48 Ben Lloyd STJ 7.24 7.28 7.44 7.44 10 82



Team Results Nottinghamshire (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 26 Apr 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Berkshire 1337 1077 120 140

2 Hertfordshire 1304 1034 140 130

3 Nottinghamshire 1114 944 100 70

4 Tyne & Wear 1101 886 130 85

5 Birmingham 1083 913 50 120

6 Donegal 1052 867 85 100

7 Powys 996 826 110 60

8 Cheshire 981 801 70 110

9 Avon 968 798 85 85

10 Derbyshire 925 815 60 50

11 West Yorkshire 762 722 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
50 Sam Fairweather 2LR 20.5 20.5 15= 70
50 Sam Fairweather SB 71 71 27 48
50 Sam Fairweather SLJ 2.14 2.06 2.12 2.14 30= 41
51 David Allcock 2LR 21.4 21.4 28= 45
51 David Allcock SB 70 70 28= 44
51 David Allcock STJ 7.10 7.28 0.00 7.28 14 74
52 Ben Burnham 2LR 21.0 21.0 22= 55
52 Ben Burnham SB 85 85 5 92
52 Ben Burnham SLJ 2.16 2.14 2.08 2.16 27= 46
53 Joss Moffatt 4LR 41.7 41.7 6 90
53 Joss Moffatt S 10.73 11.07 11.25 11.25 8 86
53 Joss Moffatt STJ 8.18 0.00 0.00 8.18 5 92
54 Nathan Langley 4LR 43.4 43.4 20 62
54 Nathan Langley S 11.24 14.20 13.24 14.20 1 100
54 Nathan Langley STJ 7.21 7.39 7.33 7.39 12 78
55 Leo Tang 4LR 41.8 41.8 7 88
55 Leo Tang S 10.43 8.65 10.62 10.62 13 76
55 Leo Tang SLJ 2.48 0.00 2.46 2.48 11= 79
56 James Dwyer 2LR 21.0 21.0



Team Results Powys (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 26 Apr 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Berkshire 1337 1077 120 140

2 Hertfordshire 1304 1034 140 130

3 Nottinghamshire 1114 944 100 70

4 Tyne & Wear 1101 886 130 85

5 Birmingham 1083 913 50 120

6 Donegal 1052 867 85 100

7 Powys 996 826 110 60

8 Cheshire 981 801 70 110

9 Avon 968 798 85 85

10 Derbyshire 925 815 60 50

11 West Yorkshire 762 722 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
57 Sam Davies 2LR 22.7 22.7 31 40
57 Sam Davies SB 78 78 13= 71
57 Sam Davies STJ 6.94 7.08 7.01 7.08 23 56
58 Tom Gregory 2LR 21.0 21.0 22= 55
58 Tom Gregory S 10.09 10.16 10.39 10.39 15 72
58 Tom Gregory STJ 6.66 6.53 0.00 6.66 29 44
59 Iolo Jones 2LR 20.6 20.6 18= 64
59 Iolo Jones SB 79 79 12 78
59 Iolo Jones STJ 6.63 6.63 6.62 6.63 30= 41
60 George Thomas 4LR 40.8 40.8 2= 97
60 George Thomas S 10.69 9.44 10.13 10.69 12 78
60 George Thomas SLJ 2.34 2.54 2.50 2.54 8 86
61 Llyr Griffiths 4LR 42.6 42.6 15= 71
61 Llyr Griffiths S 8.95 9.14 9.35 9.35 20 62
61 Llyr Griffiths SLJ 2.22 0.00 2.12 2.22 25 52
62 Warren Roberts 4LR 43.8 43.8 25 52
62 Warren Roberts SB 82 82 8= 85
62 Warren Roberts SLJ 2.30 2.34 2.32 2.34 20= 60



Team Results Tyne & Wear (sand)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 26 Apr 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Berkshire 1337 1077 120 140

2 Hertfordshire 1304 1034 140 130

3 Nottinghamshire 1114 944 100 70

4 Tyne & Wear 1101 886 130 85

5 Birmingham 1083 913 50 120

6 Donegal 1052 867 85 100

7 Powys 996 826 110 60

8 Cheshire 981 801 70 110

9 Avon 968 798 85 85

10 Derbyshire 925 815 60 50

11 West Yorkshire 762 722 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
64 Lewis McManus 2LR 19.7 19.7 5= 90
64 Lewis McManus S 9.31 9.50 9.53 9.53 17 68
64 Lewis McManus STJ 7.04 6.98 7.25 7.25 15= 70
65 Cameron Mather 2LR 21.0 21.0 22= 55
65 Cameron Mather S 7.38 7.05 7.49 7.49 27 48
65 Cameron Mather STJ 7.06 7.09 7.14 7.14 21 60
66 Lewis Liddle 2LR 20.6 20.6 18= 64
66 Lewis Liddle S 7.39 7.05 7.78 7.78 26 50
66 Lewis Liddle SLJ 2.28 2.20 2.38 2.38 19 64
67 Joe Halpin 4LR 41.6 41.6 5 92
67 Joe Halpin SB 87 87 2= 97
67 Joe Halpin SLJ 2.42 2.42 2.34 2.42 16= 69
68 Tom Craig 4LR 41.0 41.0 4 94
68 Tom Craig SB 77 77 19 64
68 Tom Craig SLJ 2.34 2.32 2.16 2.34 20= 60
69 Ian Wildish 4LR 43.2 43.2 18= 65
69 Ian Wildish SB 78 78 13= 71
69 Ian Wildish STJ 0.00 0.00 6.78 6.78 28 46



Team Results West Yorkshire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 26 Apr 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Berkshire 1337 1077 120 140

2 Hertfordshire 1304 1034 140 130

3 Nottinghamshire 1114 944 100 70

4 Tyne & Wear 1101 886 130 85

5 Birmingham 1083 913 50 120

6 Donegal 1052 867 85 100

7 Powys 996 826 110 60

8 Cheshire 981 801 70 110

9 Avon 968 798 85 85

10 Derbyshire 925 815 60 50

11 West Yorkshire 762 722 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
71 Tariq Said 2LR 0.0 0.0
72 Te-Naawe Douglas 2LR 20.2 20.2 12= 77
72 Te-Naawe Douglas S 7.46 0.00 0.00 7.46 28 46
72 Te-Naawe Douglas STJ 6.68 6.89 6.59 6.89 27 48
74 Matthew Crorken 4LR 47.1 47.1 33 36
74 Matthew Crorken SB 84 84 6= 89
74 Matthew Crorken SLJ 2.02 2.08 1.96 2.08 32 38
75 Tobi Adeniji 2LR 20.2 20.2 12= 77
75 Tobi Adeniji S 9.28 9.03 9.38 9.38 19 64
75 Tobi Adeniji STJ 8.78 8.91 9.02 9.02 1 100
76 Thomas Jackson 4LR 45.0 45.0 29 44
76 Thomas Jackson SB 74 74 21= 57
76 Thomas Jackson SLJ 2.02 2.16 2.04 2.16 27= 46
77 William Blake 4LR 0.0 0.0
77 William Blake SB 62 62
77 William Blake SLJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



Team Results Individual ()

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 26 Apr 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Berkshire 1337 1077 120 140

2 Hertfordshire 1304 1034 140 130

3 Nottinghamshire 1114 944 100 70

4 Tyne & Wear 1101 886 130 85

5 Birmingham 1083 913 50 120

6 Donegal 1052 867 85 100

7 Powys 996 826 110 60

8 Cheshire 981 801 70 110

9 Avon 968 798 85 85

10 Derbyshire 925 815 60 50

11 West Yorkshire 762 722 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
78 Jack Howlett 2LR 0.0 0.0
78 Jack Howlett SLJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
79 Joel Clarke 4LR 42.4 42.4 11= 79
79 Joel Clarke SB 87 87 2= 97
79 Joel Clarke SLJ 2.32 2.42 2.38 2.42 16= 69



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 26 Apr 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham Yellow 15 Kaie Chambers-Brown 19.0 100
2= Berkshire Black 9 Elliott Thorne 19.5 97
2= Berkshire Black 10 Jaiquarn Ballah 19.5 97
4 Cheshire Orange 22 Lewis Palin 19.6 94

5= Avon Green 1 Alex Crofts 19.7 90
5= Hertfordshire Purple 45 Morgan Baidoo 19.7 90
5= Tyne & Wear Sand 64 Lewis McManus 19.7 90
8= Berkshire Black 8 David Dhanraj 19.8 85
8= Birmingham Yellow 17 Henry Thorneywork 19.8 85

10= Donegal Grey 36 Naseer Sherzad 20.0 81
10= Hertfordshire Purple 47 Jackson Cowans 20.0 81
12= West Yorkshire Blue 72 Te-Naawe Douglas 20.2 77
12= West Yorkshire Blue 75 Tobi Adeniji 20.2 77
14 Hertfordshire Purple 44 Daniel Hopper 20.4 74

15= Avon Green 2 Henry Cox 20.5 70
15= Donegal Grey 37 Liam Keane 20.5 70
15= Nottinghamshire Sky 50 Sam Fairweather 20.5 70
18= Derbyshire White 33 Jack Berwick 20.6 64
18= Powys Red 59 Iolo Jones 20.6 64
18= Tyne & Wear Sand 66 Lewis Liddle 20.6 64
21 Avon Green 3 Adam Major 20.7 60

22= Derbyshire White 34 Adam Berwick 21.0 55
22= Nottinghamshire Sky 52 Ben Burnham 21.0 55
22= Powys Red 58 Tom Gregory 21.0 55
22= Tyne & Wear Sand 65 Cameron Mather 21.0 55
26 Cheshire Orange 26 Frank Roe 21.2 50
27 Derbyshire White 32 Cyrus Clarke 21.3 48

28= Cheshire Orange 24 Luke Southerton 21.4 45
28= Nottinghamshire Sky 51 David Allcock 21.4 45
30 Donegal Grey 41 Pauric Harold 21.9 42
31 Powys Red 57 Sam Davies 22.7 40
32 Birmingham Yellow 16 Will Edwards 23.7 38

Berkshire Black 14 George Mbofana 20.0 0
Nottinghamshire Sky 56 James Dwyer 21.0 0
West Yorkshire Blue 71 Tariq Said 0.0 0
Individual 78 Jack Howlett 0.0 0



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 26 Apr 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hertfordshire Purple 43 Chenna Okoh 39.7 100
2= Berkshire Black 11 Adam Day 40.8 97
2= Powys Red 60 George Thomas 40.8 97
4 Tyne & Wear Sand 68 Tom Craig 41.0 94
5 Tyne & Wear Sand 67 Joe Halpin 41.6 92
6 Nottinghamshire Sky 53 Joss Moffatt 41.7 90
7 Nottinghamshire Sky 55 Leo Tang 41.8 88
8 Birmingham Yellow 18 Elliott Jones 42.1 86

9= Berkshire Black 12 Charlie Ashdown-Taylor 42.3 83
9= Donegal Grey 39 Thomas Mullen 42.3 83

11= Hertfordshire Purple 46 Peter Keefe 42.4 79
11= Individual 79 Joel Clarke 42.4 79
13= Derbyshire White 30 Scott Ram 42.5 75
13= Hertfordshire Purple 48 Ben Lloyd 42.5 75
15= Berkshire Black 13 Sam Russell 42.6 71
15= Powys Red 61 Llyr Griffiths 42.6 71
17 Birmingham Yellow 19 Ross Beale 43.0 68

18= Derbyshire White 31 Will Collings 43.2 65
18= Tyne & Wear Sand 69 Ian Wildish 43.2 65
20 Nottinghamshire Sky 54 Nathan Langley 43.4 62

21= Avon Green 6 Josh Bailey 43.5 59
21= Derbyshire White 29 George Dave 43.5 59
23= Avon Green 4 Fred North 43.7 55
23= Cheshire Orange 25 Joshua Stubbs 43.7 55
25 Powys Red 62 Warren Roberts 43.8 52
26 Cheshire Orange 28 Chris Larkin 44.2 50
27 Cheshire Orange 27 Ethan Milligan 44.7 48
28 Donegal Grey 38 Jordan Burns 44.9 46
29 West Yorkshire Blue 76 Thomas Jackson 45.0 44
30 Donegal Grey 40 Pat Loughrey 45.3 42
31 Birmingham Yellow 20 Sam Chance 45.7 40
32 Avon Green 5 Christian Sweeney 45.8 38
33 West Yorkshire Blue 74 Matthew Crorken 47.1 36

West Yorkshire Blue 77 William Blake 0.0 0



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 26 Apr 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 07 Hertfordshire Purple 1:20.6 0.0 1:20.6 140.0
2 10 Tyne & Wear Sand 1:21.7 0.0 1:21.7 130.0
3 02 Berkshire Black 1:22.1 0.0 1:22.1 120.0
4 09 Powys Red 1:22.8 0.0 1:22.8 110.0
5 08 Nottinghamshire Sky 1:23.2 0.0 1:23.2 100.0

6= 01 Avon Green 1:25.9 0.0 1:25.9 85.0
6= 06 Donegal Grey 1:25.9 0.0 1:25.9 85.0
8 04 Cheshire Orange 1:26.5 0.0 1:26.5 70.0
9 05 Derbyshire White 1:27.1 0.0 1:27.1 60.0

10 03 Birmingham Yellow 1:29.3 0.0 1:29.3 50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 26 Apr 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Berkshire Black 1:16.8 1:16.6 1:16.6 140.0
2 07 Hertfordshire Purple 1:17.6 1:16.9 1:16.9 130.0
3 03 Birmingham Yellow 1:18.4 1:17.9 1:17.9 120.0
4 04 Cheshire Orange 1:20.1 1:20.4 1:20.4 110.0
5 06 Donegal Grey 1:20.8 1:20.8 1:20.8 100.0

6= 01 Avon Green 1:20.9 0.0 1:20.9 85.0
6= 10 Tyne & Wear Sand 1:20.9 0.0 1:20.9 85.0
8 08 Nottinghamshire Sky 1:21.3 0.0 1:21.3 70.0
9 09 Powys Red 1:21.9 0.0 1:21.9 60.0

10 05 Derbyshire White 1:22.2 0.0 1:22.2 50.0
11 11 West Yorkshire Blue 1:23.2 0.0 1:23.2 40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 26 Apr 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire Sky 54 Nathan Langley 14.20 100
2 Hertfordshire Purple 46 Peter Keefe 13.68 98
3 Berkshire Black 12 Charlie Ashdown-Taylor 12.69 96
4 Birmingham Yellow 15 Kaie Chambers-Brown 12.65 94
5 Berkshire Black 9 Elliott Thorne 12.02 92
6 Donegal Grey 39 Thomas Mullen 11.75 90
7 Birmingham Yellow 20 Sam Chance 11.39 88
8 Nottinghamshire Sky 53 Joss Moffatt 11.25 86
9 Derbyshire White 29 George Dave 10.96 84

10 Birmingham Yellow 17 Henry Thorneywork 10.93 82
11 Berkshire Black 13 Sam Russell 10.83 80
12 Powys Red 60 George Thomas 10.69 78
13 Nottinghamshire Sky 55 Leo Tang 10.62 76
14 Cheshire Orange 26 Frank Roe 10.59 74
15 Powys Red 58 Tom Gregory 10.39 72
16 Donegal Grey 37 Liam Keane 10.11 70
17 Tyne & Wear Sand 64 Lewis McManus 9.53 68
18 Avon Green 1 Alex Crofts 9.45 66
19 West Yorkshire Blue 75 Tobi Adeniji 9.38 64
20 Powys Red 61 Llyr Griffiths 9.35 62
21 Hertfordshire Purple 45 Morgan Baidoo 9.19 60
22 Cheshire Orange 27 Ethan Milligan 9.02 58

23= Derbyshire White 34 Adam Berwick 8.74 55
23= Donegal Grey 36 Naseer Sherzad 8.74 55
25 Hertfordshire Purple 48 Ben Lloyd 7.81 52
26 Tyne & Wear Sand 66 Lewis Liddle 7.78 50
27 Tyne & Wear Sand 65 Cameron Mather 7.49 48
28 West Yorkshire Blue 72 Te-Naawe Douglas 7.46 46
29 Derbyshire White 32 Cyrus Clarke 7.38 44
30 Avon Green 3 Adam Major 7.31 42
31 Avon Green 5 Christian Sweeney 7.23 40
32 Cheshire Orange 28 Chris Larkin 7.10 38



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 26 Apr 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Berkshire Black 11 Adam Day 89 100
2= Tyne & Wear Sand 67 Joe Halpin 87 97
2= Individual 79 Joel Clarke 87 97
4 Donegal Grey 40 Pat Loughrey 86 94
5 Nottinghamshire Sky 52 Ben Burnham 85 92

6= Cheshire Orange 22 Lewis Palin 84 89
6= West Yorkshire Blue 74 Matthew Crorken 84 89
8= Hertfordshire Purple 44 Daniel Hopper 82 85
8= Powys Red 62 Warren Roberts 82 85
10 Hertfordshire Purple 43 Chenna Okoh 81 82
11 Birmingham Yellow 16 Will Edwards 80 80
12 Powys Red 59 Iolo Jones 79 78

13= Avon Green 6 Josh Bailey 78 71
13= Berkshire Black 8 David Dhanraj 78 71
13= Derbyshire White 31 Will Collings 78 71
13= Hertfordshire Purple 47 Jackson Cowans 78 71
13= Powys Red 57 Sam Davies 78 71
13= Tyne & Wear Sand 69 Ian Wildish 78 71
19 Tyne & Wear Sand 68 Tom Craig 77 64
20 Birmingham Yellow 18 Elliott Jones 76 62

21= Avon Green 2 Henry Cox 74 57
21= Cheshire Orange 25 Joshua Stubbs 74 57
21= Donegal Grey 38 Jordan Burns 74 57
21= West Yorkshire Blue 76 Thomas Jackson 74 57
25= Avon Green 4 Fred North 72 51
25= Cheshire Orange 24 Luke Southerton 72 51
27 Nottinghamshire Sky 50 Sam Fairweather 71 48

28= Berkshire Black 10 Jaiquarn Ballah 70 44
28= Derbyshire White 30 Scott Ram 70 44
28= Nottinghamshire Sky 51 David Allcock 70 44
31 Derbyshire White 33 Jack Berwick 69 40
32 Donegal Grey 41 Pauric Harold 68 38
33 Birmingham Yellow 19 Ross Beale 66 36

West Yorkshire Blue 77 William Blake 62 0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 26 Apr 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hertfordshire Purple 43 Chenna Okoh 2.86 100
2 Berkshire Black 9 Elliott Thorne 2.76 98
3 Hertfordshire Purple 45 Morgan Baidoo 2.72 96
4 Cheshire Orange 27 Ethan Milligan 2.68 94
5 Berkshire Black 12 Charlie Ashdown-Taylor 2.62 92

6= Berkshire Black 10 Jaiquarn Ballah 2.56 89
6= Donegal Grey 36 Naseer Sherzad 2.56 89
8 Powys Red 60 George Thomas 2.54 86

9= Derbyshire White 33 Jack Berwick 2.52 83
9= Hertfordshire Purple 46 Peter Keefe 2.52 83

11= Derbyshire White 29 George Dave 2.48 79
11= Nottinghamshire Sky 55 Leo Tang 2.48 79
13= Avon Green 2 Henry Cox 2.46 75
13= Derbyshire White 31 Will Collings 2.46 75
15 Donegal Grey 39 Thomas Mullen 2.44 72

16= Tyne & Wear Sand 67 Joe Halpin 2.42 69
16= Individual 79 Joel Clarke 2.42 69
18 Cheshire Orange 28 Chris Larkin 2.40 66
19 Tyne & Wear Sand 66 Lewis Liddle 2.38 64

20= Avon Green 5 Christian Sweeney 2.34 60
20= Powys Red 62 Warren Roberts 2.34 60
20= Tyne & Wear Sand 68 Tom Craig 2.34 60
23 Avon Green 3 Adam Major 2.28 56
24 Birmingham Yellow 18 Elliott Jones 2.26 54
25 Powys Red 61 Llyr Griffiths 2.22 52
26 Birmingham Yellow 19 Ross Beale 2.18 50

27= Cheshire Orange 25 Joshua Stubbs 2.16 46
27= Nottinghamshire Sky 52 Ben Burnham 2.16 46
27= West Yorkshire Blue 76 Thomas Jackson 2.16 46
30= Donegal Grey 40 Pat Loughrey 2.14 41
30= Nottinghamshire Sky 50 Sam Fairweather 2.14 41
32 West Yorkshire Blue 74 Matthew Crorken 2.08 38
33 Birmingham Yellow 20 Sam Chance 2.06 36

Berkshire Black 14 George Mbofana 2.46 0
West Yorkshire Blue 77 William Blake 0.00 0
Individual 78 Jack Howlett 0.00 0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 26 Apr 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 West Yorkshire Blue 75 Tobi Adeniji 9.02 100
2 Birmingham Yellow 15 Kaie Chambers-Brown 8.67 98
3 Berkshire Black 8 David Dhanraj 8.27 96
4 Hertfordshire Purple 47 Jackson Cowans 8.19 94
5 Nottinghamshire Sky 53 Joss Moffatt 8.18 92
6 Avon Green 1 Alex Crofts 7.97 90
7 Birmingham Yellow 17 Henry Thorneywork 7.95 88
8 Berkshire Black 13 Sam Russell 7.70 86
9 Hertfordshire Purple 44 Daniel Hopper 7.46 84

10 Hertfordshire Purple 48 Ben Lloyd 7.44 82
11 Donegal Grey 37 Liam Keane 7.42 80
12 Nottinghamshire Sky 54 Nathan Langley 7.39 78
13 Derbyshire White 30 Scott Ram 7.38 76
14 Nottinghamshire Sky 51 David Allcock 7.28 74

15= Berkshire Black 11 Adam Day 7.25 70
15= Cheshire Orange 22 Lewis Palin 7.25 70
15= Tyne & Wear Sand 64 Lewis McManus 7.25 70
18 Cheshire Orange 26 Frank Roe 7.22 66
19 Donegal Grey 38 Jordan Burns 7.19 64
20 Avon Green 6 Josh Bailey 7.15 62
21 Tyne & Wear Sand 65 Cameron Mather 7.14 60
22 Derbyshire White 34 Adam Berwick 7.13 58
23 Powys Red 57 Sam Davies 7.08 56
24 Donegal Grey 41 Pauric Harold 6.94 54
25 Avon Green 4 Fred North 6.92 52
26 Cheshire Orange 24 Luke Southerton 6.90 50
27 West Yorkshire Blue 72 Te-Naawe Douglas 6.89 48
28 Tyne & Wear Sand 69 Ian Wildish 6.78 46
29 Powys Red 58 Tom Gregory 6.66 44

30= Birmingham Yellow 16 Will Edwards 6.63 41
30= Powys Red 59 Iolo Jones 6.63 41
32 Derbyshire White 32 Cyrus Clarke 7.10 38


